

Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission Regular Meeting for Wednesday, July 27, 2016

At the County Complex, 164 W. Broad Street, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Agenda

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission was duly advertised in The South Jersey Times and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Chair calls to Order, Open Public Meetings Act Statement, Roll Call.
- II. Approval of Minutes June 22, 2016
- III. Commission Budget Quarterly Report
- IV. Cohansey Riverfest Plein Air Competition Saturday, August 27, 2016
- V. Website Going Live
- VI. Epistle of Resilience Haitian Youth Therapy Art Exhibit
- VII. Liaison Reports
- VIII. Tourism Advisory Council Comments Kimberly Gauntt
- IX. Other Old/New Business

X. Correspondence

- a. Daily Journal article on Jewish Federation Director Stepping Down July 12, 2016
- b. Cumberland County Older Americans Art Exhibit Program
- XI. Adjourn